
2020 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-10   Conf: 0-3Home: 6-2Away: 1-8Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (132), Opp (114)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Durand (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Girouard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), McCall (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Faith 1, Michael 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-22), McCall (5-
6), Quirion (3-5), Dallas (2-2), Michael (2-2), Bravo (1-2), Faith (1-1), Mize (1-2), Olivarez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 George, Avery .338 17-17 71 8 24 1 0 0 10 25 .352 4 2 12 0 .390 0 0 7-7 43 1 1 .978
16 Quirion, Anthony .324 17-17 68 10 22 3 0 3 18 34 .500 1 2 15 1 .342 2 0 0-1 58 23 0 1.000
11 Weyler, Kelby .302 17-17 63 9 19 3 1 0 10 24 .381 2 1 10 0 .328 1 2 2-3 15 38 2 .964
1 Durand, Reese .273 15-15 55 9 15 2 2 1 12 24 .436 5 1 6 0 .339 1 3 2-2 32 1 0 1.000
22 Girouard, Cole .258 17-17 66 14 17 3 0 0 5 20 .303 6 1 16 1 .320 2 2 3-3 37 1 0 1.000
5 Correa, JC .245 14-14 53 9 13 4 0 0 5 17 .321 6 0 8 2 .317 1 0 4-4 20 25 0 1.000
17 Kemp, Chase .222 17-17 54 10 12 3 0 2 7 21 .389 13 5 12 0 .417 0 0 1-2 117 4 0 1.000
7 Coker, Cole .143 15-11 35 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .143 5 0 7 1 .244 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
4 McCall, Rhett .138 14-10 29 6 4 1 0 0 1 5 .172 4 0 11 0 .235 1 1 0-0 85 6 0 1.000
43 Berlof, Logan .138 13-8 29 2 4 2 0 0 3 6 .207 5 0 10 0 .257 1 0 0-0 8 13 1 .955
2 McDonald, Matthew .571 4-1 7 2 4 2 0 0 3 6 .857 1 0 1 0 .556 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
31 Cintron, Jose .455 7-2 11 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .636 0 1 4 0 .500 0 0 1-1 7 3 1 .909
21 LeJeune, Logan .267 8-4 15 2 4 1 2 0 3 9 .600 0 1 3 0 .313 0 0 2-2 1 3 0 1.000
45 Secrest, Cole .133 7-3 15 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 .267 1 0 4 0 .188 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Ardoin, Drew .000 5-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .261 17-17 575 89 150 27 6 6 83 207 .360 53 14 120 5 .332 11 8 26-29 436 134 8 .986
Opponents .217 17-17 521 73 113 22 5 6 70 163 .313 64 24 143 7 .327 6 11 8-11 441 135 21 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
51 Altman, John 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
27 Jones, Chet 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Smith, Brennen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
36 Grigsby, Christian 1.17 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 5 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 .192 1 0 0 1 1
40 Palmer, Douglas 2.08 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 3 3 2 3 10 0 0 0 .107 0 5 0 0 0
8 Michael, Trevin 2.42 2-1 4 4 1 0-0 0 26.0 13 7 7 9 32 3 1 2 .146 0 0 0 1 1
28 Bravo, Zach 2.95 1-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 18.1 20 9 6 8 21 1 1 1 .282 4 4 0 1 1
26 Dallas, Jack 3.12 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 4 3 3 6 11 2 0 0 .138 1 2 0 0 0
18 Mize, Max 3.21 1-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 7 5 3 9 1 2 0 .250 2 3 0 1 2
50 Johnson, Dylan 3.24 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 11 6 6 8 17 1 0 0 .200 4 4 0 1 1
38 Credeur, Braydon 3.60 0-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 8 4 4 2 10 5 0 1 .235 0 2 0 0 4
23 Olivarez, Marcus 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 .188 0 0 0 0 0
52 Hranicky, Josh 8.31 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 5 4 2 2 1 0 1 .300 0 1 0 0 0
37 Faith, Austin 8.79 0-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 14.1 15 14 14 9 10 3 0 0 .278 3 1 0 1 1
47 Lee, Mitchell 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
49 Buckendorff, Joe 12.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 1 5 0 1 1 .308 0 0 0 0 0
24 Wright, Grason 20.25 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 6 6 2 1 5 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.09 7-10 80 17 1 0 1 145.1 113 73 66 64 143 22 5 6 .217 17 24 0 6 11
Opponents 4.41 10-7 69 17 0 1 5 147.0 150 89 72 53 120 27 6 6 .261 15 14 1 11 8



2020 Lamar University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Kemp, Chase 121 117 4 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 McCall, Rhett 91 85 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 2 0
16 Quirion, Anthony 81 58 23 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Correa, JC 45 20 25 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Girouard, Cole 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Durand, Reese 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Secrest, Cole 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Credeur, Braydon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Faith, Austin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 LeJeune, Logan 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Michael, Trevin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
50 Johnson, Dylan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
23 Olivarez, Marcus 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Ardoin, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Palmer, Douglas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 George, Avery 45 43 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Weyler, Kelby 55 15 38 2 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
43 Berlof, Logan 22 8 13 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cintron, Jose 11 7 3 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mize, Max 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Bravo, Zach 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
52 Hranicky, Josh 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Coker, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Altman, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Buckendorff, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Dallas, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Grigsby, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jones, Chet 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Lee, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McDonald, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Smith, Brennen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wright, Grason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 578 436 134 8 .986 25 8 3 .727 2 0
Opponents 597 441 135 21 .965 14 26 2 .912 1 1


